
HARBURY PARISH COUNCIL 

CALENDAR 

2025 to 2026 

Dates are all ordinary parish council meetings except where stated. 

Thursday, 27 February 2025 

Thursday, 27 March 2025 

Thursday, 24 April 2025 

Thursday 8 May 2025 -  Annual Meeting of the Parish Council (The chair of the PC is 

elected for the coming year. Working parties and their members are also appointed at this 

meeting).This will be followed by the Annual Parish Meeting (This is the annual meeting of 

the electorate, not a parish council meeting.) 

Thursday, 22 May 2025  

Thursday, 26 June 2025 

Thursday, 24 July 2025 

August – Recess 

Thursday, 25 September 2025 

Thursday, 23 October 2025 

Thursday, 27 November 2025 

December – Recess 

Thursday, 22 January 2026 

Thursday, 26 February 2026 

 

All meetings start at 7.30pm and are held in Harbury Village Hall unless otherwise 

notified.    


